TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		12/17/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Florida Substrate Inc.
Street Address:	2656 Electronics Way
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33407
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1038142	AMERICAD
Registration Number:	2171745	COMPETITOR SERIES
Registration Number:	2637893	ETERNACELL
Registration Number:	1856218	LION
Registration Number:	721248	NICAD
Registration Number:	2317103	POWERING A WIRELESS WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-878-8000

Email: trademark.group@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Schrader
Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100528/1 (C2017-05440)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002993 FRAME: 0700

900016856

1038142

2H \$165 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Schrader
Total Attachments: 3 source=release_1_1#page1.tif source=release_1_2#page1.tif source=release_1_3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002993 FRAME: 0701

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is dated and effective as of the 17th day of December, 2004, and is made by BNP Paribas, a corporation with a principal place of business at 16, boulevard des Italiens, 75009, Paris, registered with the Paris "Registre du Commerce et des Sociétés" under the number B 662 042 449 ("Grantee"), in favor of Florida Substrate Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2656 Electronics Way, West Palm Beach, FL 33407 ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on or about January 14, 2004, Grantor granted to Grantee a lien on and security interest in the general intangibles of Grantor, including Grantor's patents as listed in Schedule A, and certain related rights, interests and assets; and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned security interest was reflected in a duly executed document entitled "SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS)," which was recorded on 01/30/04 at Reel No. 2786, Frame No. 0176 of the records of the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, Grantee has agreed to release the aforementioned security interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby cancels and terminates the "SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY

UK/145548/01

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002993 FRAME: 0702 AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)" and hereby releases its lien on and security interest in the intellectual property rights and interests identified and described in the aforesaid "SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)," which rights and interests specifically include, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest is effective the date and year above first written.

BNP PARIBAS

Dated: December 17, 2004

Name:

Title: Sergio COLLAVINI

Thierry BONNEL

UK/145571/01

-2-

EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 12/17/2004

whether currently used or not, which are owned by SAFT AMERICA INC List of the registrations of the trademarks,

(legal owner)

Country	Class(es)	Date (filing, registration or last renewal)	Number (filing, registration	Recorded in the name of	Status as known on December 10.	Next renewal
			or last renewal)	the legal owner	2004	
CSA	8	24-7017-1996	1 038 142	YES	REGISTERED	20-APR-2006
USA	8	07-JUL-1998	2 171 745	YES	REGISTERED	07-JUL-2008
						(Atflidavit = 07- JUL-2004)
USA	8	22-OCT-2002	2 637 893	ON	REGISTERED	22-OCT-2012 (Affidavit = 22-
						OCT-2008)
USA	8	27-SEPT-1994	1856 218	<u>Q</u>	RECEIVERED	27-SEPT-2014
100	80	31 X/A V 2001	204.040	T T T		Kenewal Paid
4	3	IMPZ-I WINI-IC	121 246	XII	KEGINTEKED	12-SEPT-2011
OSA	8	08-FEB-2000	2 317 103	E S	REGISTERED	08-FEB-2010
	,	······································		•		(Affidavit = 08.
			-			FEB-2006)

ψ

UK/145571/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002993 FRAME: 0704